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Irish 2014 study methods 



HBSC Conceptual Framework 

Age 

Gender 

SES 

Ethnicity 



Scope of the HBSC data 

Tobacco, 

alcohol & 

drugs 

Physical 
activity 

Eating & 
dieting 

Sexual 
behaviour 

  

Leisure  

activities 

General 
health & 
wellbeing 

Bullying 
Violence &  

injuries 

School 

Local area 

Family 

Friends 



General Health and Wellbeing 

32 

50 

76 

34 

47 

76 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Excellent Health Happiness Life satisfaction

% 

2010

2014



Life Satisfaction 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Smoking – Behaviour 
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Alcohol – Consumption and Drunkenness 
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Been drunk in the last 30 days 



Food and Dietary Behaviours 
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Exercise and Physical Activity 
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Physically active on 7 days of the last week 



Child developed questions 

12 to 17 year olds 10 to 14 year olds 
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Summary from 2014 HBSC national report 
(available at: www.nuigalway.ie/hbsc/) 

Good news  

Increase Never drinking; fruit and vegetable consumption 

Decrease 
Ever smoked; current smoking; drunkenness; sweets and 

soft drink consumption; physical fight; bullying others 

Not-so-good news  

Increase Ever injured 

No 

change 

Skipping breakfast; going to school or to bed hungry; 

physical activity 
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Thank you 

Contact HBSC Ireland 

hbsc@nuigalway.ie 

HBSC Ireland Website 

www.nuigalway.ie/hbsc 

 

HBSC International 

Website 

www.hbsc.org 

New app on HBSC data 
(available at: http://www.euro.who.int/en/) 
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